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Alexandria Technical and Community College 
Law Enforcement Program 
1601 Jefferson Street 
Alexandria, MN  56308 
Awards AAS or AS degree and the academic and skills components of the 
PPOE 
Also provides a Career Transition Program 

 

 
 
www.alextech.edu/lawenforcement 
Coordinator Scott Berger 
scottb@alextech.edu 
320-762-4475 

 

Bemidji State University 
Department of Criminal Justice 
303 Education-Arts Building 
Bemidji, MN  56601 
Awards BS degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.bemidjistate.edu 
Coordinator Michael Herbert 
mherbert@bemidjistate.edu 
218-755-4049 

 

Central Lakes College 
Criminal Justice Department 
501 West College Drive 
Brainerd, MN  56401 
Awards AAS or AA degrees and the academic and skills components of the 
PPOE 
  

 

 
 
www.clc.mnscu.edu 
Coordinator Gae Davis 
gdavis@clcmn.edu 
218-855-8264 

 

Concordia University -  St. Paul 
Criminal Justice Department 
275 Syndicate Street No. 
St. Paul, MN  55104 
Awards a B.A. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.csp.edu 
Coordinator Elizabeth Glynn 
glynn@csp.edu 
651-603-6277 

 

Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College 
Law Enforcement Program 
2101 14th Street 
Cloquet, MN  55720 
Awards A.S. or A.A. degree and the academic and skills components of 
the PPOE 
  

 

 
 
www.fdltcc.edu 
Coordinator Wade Lamirande 
wlamirande@fdltcc.edu 
218-879-0807 
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Hamline University 
Criminal Justice and Forensic Science 
1536 Hewitt Ave., MB 239 
St. Paul, MN  55104 
Awards B.A. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.hamline.edu 
Coordinator Shelly Schaefer 
sschaefer02@hamline.edu 
651-523-2839 

 

Hennepin Technical College 
Law Enforcement & Criminal Justice Education Center 
9110 Brooklyn Blvd. 
Brooklyn Park, MN  55445-2410 
Awards A.S. degree and the academic and skills components of the PPOE 
(Coordinator Masson also manages the peace officer education for 
Century College, Minneapolis Community & Technical College, North 
Hennepin Community College and Normandale Community College) 

 

 
 
www. hennepintech.edu 
Coordinator Dale Burns 
dale.burns@hennepintech.edu 
763-657-3700 

 

Hibbing Community College 
Law Enforcement Program 
1515 E. 25th Street 
Hibbing, MN  55746 
Awards A.A.S. degree and the academic and skills components of the 
PPOE 
  

 

 
 
www.hibbing.edu 
Coordinator Andrew Rooney 
andrewrooney@hibbing.edu 
218-262-7263 

 

Inver Hills Community College 
Professional Peace Officer Education Program 
2500 East 80th Street 
Inver Grove Heights, MN  55076 
Awards A.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.inverhills.edu 
Coordinator Leslie Palmer 
lpalmer@inverhills.edu 
651-450-3307 

 

Leech Lake Tribal College 
Law Enforcement Program 
6945 Littlewolf Road NW 
Cass Lake, MN  56633 
Awards A.A.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.lltc.edu 
Coordinator Matt Stiehm 
matt.stiehm@lltc.edu 
218-335-4245 
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Metropolitan State University 
School of Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice 
9110 Brooklyn Blvd. 
Brooklyn Park, MN  55445 
Awards B.A. degree and the academic and skills components of the PPOE 
  

 

 
 
www.metrostate.edu 
Coordinator Bryan Litsey 
bryan.litsey@metrostate.edu 
763-657-3752 

 

Minneapolis Community & Technical College 
Law Enforcement 
1501 Hennepin Ave. 
Minneapolis, MN  55403 
Awards A.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
This college is part of the Metro Area College Consortium.  For 
information contact the consortium's coordinator at (763) 657-3700 or 
mmasson@hennepintech.edu 

 

 
 
www.minneapolis.edu 
Coordinator Michael Smith 
mike.smith@minneapolis.edu 
612-659-6456 

 

Minnesota State Community & Technical College 
Criminal Justice Department 
1900 28th Ave. So. 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
Awards A.S. or A.A. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.minnesota.edu 
Coordinator Jeff Nelson 
jeff.nelson@minnesota.edu 
218-299-6538 

 

Minnesota State University, Mankato 
Dept of Government 
109 Morris Hall 
Mankato, MN  56001 
Awards B.A. or B.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is also provided on campus by contract 

 

 
 
www.mnsu.edu 
Coordinator Trudy Kunkel 
trudy.kunkel@mnsu.edu 
507-389-1118 

 

Minnesota State University, Moorhead 
Dept of Sociology & Criminal Justice 
102H Lommen Hall 
Moorhead, MN  56563 
Awards B.A. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.mnstate.edu/sci 
Coordinator Joel Powell 
powell@mnstate.edu 
218-477-2040 
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Minnesota West Community & Technical College 
Law Enforcement Program 
1450 Collegeway 
Worthington, MN  56187 
Awards A.S., A.A., or A.A.S. degree and the academic and skills 
components of the PPOE 
  

 

 
 
www.mnwest.edu 
Coordinator Ron Schwint 
ronald.schwint@mnwest.edu 
507-372-3400 

 

Northland Community & Technical College 
Criminal Justice Program 
1101 Highway 1 East 
Thief River Falls, MN  56701 
Awards A.S. degree and the academic and skills components of the PPOE 
  

 

 
 
www.northlandcollege.edu 
Coordinator Jim Jesme 
james.jesme@northlandcollege.edu 
218-683-8690 

 

Rasmussen College 
School of Justic Studies 
3500 Federal Drive 
Eagan, MN  55122 
Awards A.A.S. degree and the academic and skills components of the 
PPOE 
  

 

 
 
www.rasmussen.edu 
Coordinator Michael Ardolf 
michael.ardolf@rasmussen.edu 
651-259-8185 

 

Ridgewater College 
Law Enforcement/Criminal Justice Program 
2101 15th Ave NW 
Willmar, MN  56201 
Awards A.A. or A.A.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
(Classroom & On-line) 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.ridgewater.edu 
Coordinator Mike Kutzke 
mike.kutzke@ridgewater.edu 
320-222-7535 

 

Riverland Community College 
Criminal Justice: Law Enforcement Program 
1900 Eighth Ave. NW 
Austin, MN  55912 
Awards A.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skill component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.riverland.edu 
Coordinator Steve Wald 
stephen.wald@riverland.edu 
507-433-0360 
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Rochester Community & Technical College 
Law Enforcement Program 
851 30th Ave SE 
Rochester, MN  55904 
Awards A.A.S. or A.S. degree and the academic and skills components of 
the PPOE 
  

 

 
 
www.roch.edu/rctc 
Coordinator Randy Mohawk 
randy.mohawk@rctc.edu 
507-280-3117 

 

Southwest Minnesota State University 
  
1501 State Street, Sm 226Department Of Educator Development 
Marshall, MN  56258 
Awards B.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
  
Coordinator BC Franson 
  
507-537-6056 

 

St. Cloud State University 
Department of Criminal Justice 
257 Stewart Hall 
St. Cloud, MN  56301-4498 
Awards B.A. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is also provided on campus by contract 

 

 
 
www.stcloudstate.edu/criminaljustice/ 
Coordinator Stewart Wirth 
sjwirth@stcloudstate.edu 
320-308-3974 

 

St. Mary's University of Minnesota 
Social Science Dept X1513 
700 Terrace Heights 
Winona, MN  55987 
Awards B.A. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skill component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.smumn.edu 
Coordinator Tricia Klosky 
tklosky@smumn.edu 
507-457-6677 

 

University of Minnesota - Crookston 
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement 
Selvig 221 
Crookston, MN  56716 
Awards B.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.crk.umn.edu 
Coordinator Matthew Loeslie 
mloeslie@crk.umn.edu 
218-281-8370 
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University of Northwestern 
Professional Peace Officer Education Program 
3303 Snelling Ave. North 
St. Paul, MN  55113 
Awards B.A. or B.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.nwc.edu 
Coordinator Ghlee Hanson 
gjhanson@unwsp.edu 
651-286-7472 

 

University of St. Thomas 
Department of Sociology & Criminal Justice 
Mail Number 5021 
St. Paul, MN  55105 
Awards B.A. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.stthomas.edu 
Coordinator Tanya Gladney 
tgladney@stthomas.edu 
651-962-5638 

 

Vermilion Community College 
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Program 
1900 East Camp Street 
Ely, MN  55731 
Awards A.S. or A.A.S. Degree and the academic and skills components of 
the PPOE 
  

 

 
 
www.vcc.edu 
Coordinator James Christensen 
j.christensen@vcc.edu 
218-235-2128 

 

Winona State University 
Sociology/Criminal Justice Dept. 
228 Minne Hall 
Winona, MN  55987 
Awards B.S. degree and the academic component of the PPOE 
The skills component is provided off site by contract 

 

 
 
www.winona.edu 
Coordinator Jim Parlow 
jparlow@winona.edu 
507-457-5564 

 

  


